
Specifications 3 Series Push-Pull 

Travel Bulkhead End Clamp End Operating Loads 

Inch/mm 
DIM “A” 
Inch/(mm) 

DIM “B” 
Inch/(mm) 

DIM “C” 
Inch/(mm) 

DIM “D” 
Inch/(mm) 

Push 
Lbs./(N) 

Pull 
Lbs./(N) 

1.0 
(25.4) 

3.0 (76.2) 
4.44 
(112.8) 

2.31 (58.7) 3.75 (95.3) 80 (356) 
120 
(534) 

2.0 
(50.8) 

4.0 (101.6) 
5.94 
(150.9) 

3.31 (84.1) 
5.25 
(133.4) 

80 (356) 
120 
(534) 

3.0 
(76.2) 

5.0 (127.0) 
7.44 
(189.0) 

4.31 
(109.5) 

6.75 
(171.5) 

70 (311) 
120 
(534) 

4.0 
(101.6) 

6.0 (152.4 ) 
8.94 
(227.1) 

5.31 
(134.9) 

8.25 
(209.6) 

60 (267) 
120 
(534) 

5.0 
(127.0) 

7.0 (177.8) 
10.44 
(265.2) 

6.31 
(160.3) 

9.75 
(247.7) 

45 (200) 
120 
(534) 

6.0 
(152.4) 

8.0 (203.2) 
11.94 
(303.3) 

7.31 
(185.6) 

11.25 
(285.7) 

35 
(155.8) 

120 
(534) 

7.0 
(177.8) 

9.0 (228.6) 
13.44 
(341.4) 

8.31 
(211.0) 

12.75 
(323.8) 

25 
(111.3) 

120 
(534) 

 


